

**RECEIVED**  
**NOV 28 2016**  
**OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

**UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**  
**Before the**  
**SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

**ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING**  
**File No. 3-17651**

**Administrative Law Judge**  
**Cameron Elliot**

---

**In the Matter of**

**ADRIAN D. BEAMISH, CPA**

**Respondent.**

---

**:**  
**:** **RESPONDENT ADRIAN D. BEAMISH'S**  
**:** **MOTION FOR A MORE DEFINITE**  
**:** **STATEMENT**  
**:**  
**:**

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. RELIEF REQUESTED .....	3
III. DISCUSSION .....	4
A. SINCE THIS MATTER INVOLVES A CLOSELY-HELD PRIVATE FUND AND AN AUDITOR WITH FEW TO NO PUBLIC CLIENTS, THE DIVISION MUST PROVIDE THE JURISDICTIONAL BASIS FOR THIS ACTION.....	4
B. THE OIP MUST PROVIDE FURTHER INFORMATION ON THE STANDARDS AND ALLEGED PROCEDURAL CRITERIA THE DIVISION IS USING TO EVALUATE MR. BEAMISH’S CONDUCT .....	6
C. THE OIP DOES NOT PERMIT RESPONDENT TO KNOW WHO WAS MISLED, HOW THEY WERE MISLED, OR WHETHER THERE WAS CAUSE TO BELIEVE INVESTORS WERE BEING MISLED.....	9
D. EVENTS THAT OCCURRED OUTSIDE OF MR. BEAMISH’S ENGAGEMENT ARE IMPROPERLY ALLEGED AND PREJUDICE THE PROCEEDING .....	12
E. THE DIVISION SHOULD PROVIDE FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE OPERATIONS AND DECISION MAKING OF THE GENERAL PARTNER, BCM, AND BURRILL CAPITAL, LLC .....	13
IV. CONCLUSION .....	16

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>David F. Bandimere</i> , Administrative Proceeding File No. 3-15124, Order (ALJ Feb. 11, 2013).....	10
<i>Alfred M. Bauer</i> , Administrative Proceeding File No. 3-9034, Order (ALJ Aug. 27, 1996).....	3, 11, 16
<i>Burrill Capital Management, LLC</i> , Administrative Proceeding File No. 3-17186, Order (Mar. 30, 2016).....	2
<i>Checkosky v. SEC</i> , 23 F.3d 452 (D.C. Cir. 1994).....	1
<i>Dempsey-Tegeler &amp; Co., Inc.</i> , Administrative Proceeding File No. 3-2393, 52 SEC Docket 85, Order (ALJ June 16, 1970).....	16
<i>J.W. Barclay &amp; Co., Inc.</i> , Administrative Proceeding File No. 3-10765, Order (ALJ June 13, 2002) .....	10
<i>Marrie v. SEC</i> , 374 F.3d 1196 (D.C. Cir. 2004).....	4
<i>Barry C. Scuttilo</i> , Administrative Proceeding File No. 3-9863, Order (ALJ May 3, 2001) .....	12
<i>Touche Ross &amp; Co. v. SEC</i> , 609 F.2d 570 (2d Cir.1979) .....	5
<i>Western Pacific Capital Management.</i> , Administrative Proceeding File No. 3-14619, 102 SEC Docket 3633, Order (ALJ Feb. 7, 2012) .....	10

### Regulations

17 C.F.R. § 201.102(e).....	<i>passim</i>
17 C.F.R. § 201.200(b)(3) .....	8
17 C.F.R. § 201.220(d) .....	1, 3
63 Fed. Reg. 57164, 57168 (Oct. 26, 1998) (codified at 17 C.F.R. pt. 201).....	12

Respondent Adrian D. Beamish through undersigned counsel, hereby moves, pursuant to 17 C.F.R. § 201.220(d), for a more definite statement.
